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Publication Information 

This document is available on the Department of Ecology’s website at:
https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/publications/summarypages/2302070.html

Contact Information

Climate Pollution Reduction Program

Ecology Headquarters
Phone: 360-407-6800
Email: CCAOffsets@ecy.wa.gov
Website: https://ecology.wa.gov/About-us/Contact-us

ADA Accessibility

The Department of Ecology is committed to providing people with disabilities access to 
information and services by meeting or exceeding the requirements of the Americans with 
Disabilities Act (ADA), Section 504 and 508 of the Rehabilitation Act, and Washington State 
Policy #188.

To request an ADA accommodation, contact Ecology by phone at 360-407-6800 or email 
at emily.powers@ecy.wa.gov. For Washington Relay Service or TTY call 711 or 
877-833-6341. Visit Ecology’s website for more information.

Language Services 

The Department of Ecology offers free language services about our programs and services 
for people whose primary language is not English. We can provide information written in your 
preferred language and qualified interpreters over the telephone.

To request these services, or to learn more about what we can provide, contact Ecology by 
email at melanie.forster@ecy.wa.gov.
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Verifiers 

Last Name First Name Employer / 
Affiliation Office Phone Email Address Lead Verifier 

Accredited
Livestock 
Accredited

ODS 
Accredited

U.S. Forest 
Accredited

Urban 
Forest 
Accredited

Langenbach Hal Agri-Waste 
Technology, Inc. 919-367-6312 hal@agriwaste.com Lead Yes - - -

Mosley Christopher 
Thomas

Agri-Waste 
Technology, Inc. 919-367-6311 cmosley@agriwaste.com Lead Yes - - -

Sexton Travis Agri-Waste 
Technology, Inc. 919-367-6309 tsexton@agriwaste.com Lead Yes - - -

Pinette Nina TÜV SÜD America, 
Inc. – Ruby Canyon

970-241-9298 
x14 nina.pinette@tuvsud.com Lead Yes Yes - -

Eyler Zach TÜV SÜD America, 
Inc. – Ruby Canyon

970-241-9298 
x110 zach.eyler@tuvsud.com Lead Yes Yes Yes -

Cunningham Phillip TÜV SÜD America, 
Inc. – Ruby Canyon

970-241-9298 
x113 Phillip.cunningham@tuvsud.com Lead Yes Yes - -

Stavole Jessica TÜV SÜD America, 
Inc. – Ruby Canyon 216-672-1626 Jessica.Stavole@tuvsud.com Lead - Yes - -

Splichal Patrick SES, Inc. 913-307-0046 
x490 psplichal@ses-corp.com Lead Yes Yes - -

Dobson Rob SES, Inc. 434-202-0532 rdobson@ses-corp.com Lead Yes Yes - -

Chan Valerie Dillon Consulting 519-571-9833 
x3155 vchan@dillon.ca Lead - Yes - -

Morgan Robert Dillon Consulting 519.571.9833 
x3156 RMorgan@dillon.ca Lead Yes - - -
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Verification Bodies (VB)

Accredited Verification Body VB Street Address VB City, State & Zip VB Contact Person VB Contact Email VB Contact Phone VB Website

TÜV SÜD America, Inc. – Ruby 
Canyon

743 Horizon Court, 
Suite 385 Grand Junction, CO 81506 Nina Pinette nina.pinette@tuvsud.com 970-241-9298 www.rubycanyonenv.com

Agri-Waste Technology, Inc. 501 N. Salem Street, 
Suite 203 Apex, NC 27502 Hal Langenbach hal@agriwaste.com 919-367-6312

www.agriwaste.com/
services/carbon-offsets/
verification/

Dillon Consulting 235 Yorkland 
Boulevard, Suite 800

Toronto, ON M2J 4Y8  
(Canada) Robert Morgan rmorgan@dillon.ca 519-571-9833

x3156 www.dillon.ca

SES, Inc. 10901 West 84th 
Terrace, Suite 175 Lenexa, KS 66214 Patrick Splichal psplichal@ses-corp.com 913-307-0046

x490 www.ses-corp.com

Trinity Consultants, Inc. 20819 72nd Ave 
South, Suite 610 Kent, WA 98032 Charles C. Lee clee@trinityconsultants.com 949-567-9880

https://www.trinityconsultants.
com/consulting/ehs/air-quality/
third-party-verification-services
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